been granted to the Chairman & Managing Director and Executive Directors for the period 2011 – 2012.

Non-Executive Directors

None of the Non-Executive Directors have any pecuniary interest or transactions with the Company, except receiving 
sitting fee of ` 4500 (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) and incidental expenses of ` 3000 (Rupees Three 
Thousand Only) from the Company for attending the meetings of the Board or Audit Committee of Directors.

During the year ended 30th June, 2012, the Company issued cheques/paid the following amount towards sitting fees &